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Data
Fieldwork collection Interviews
Coverage dates method completed Population EU total
27 EU Member States ’ ’ ’ 15+ years old Data weighted according to
09/01/2025 - 04/02/2025 Face-to-face* 26354 the size of the population
= = = of each country
09/01/2025 - 29/01/2025 Face-to-face 1011

*Including CAVI (Computer-assisted video interviewing) in Czechia, Denmark, Malta, Netherlands, Finland and Sweden 2
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Role of the EU and facing
global challenges

Ol



SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 103.1 (((“ Eurobean
E Pa rligme nt
The role of the EU to protect =
QA12. Would you say that: (%)
In the future, the role of the European Union to protect European citizens against global crises and security risks should become...
15 2

(I

Over the past years, the role of the European Union to protect European citizens against global crises and security risks has become...

31 3

(I

N
O
N

® ..more important ® ..lessimportant Stay(ed) the same Don't know
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EU focus areas to reinforce its position in the world

QA1llab. Thinking about the future, which of the following aspects should the EU focus on in order to reinforce its position in the world?

Firstly? And then? (MAX 3 ANSWERS) (%)

= Sociodemographic breakdown (%) = Sociodemographic breakdown (%)

= Image of the EU (%) = Image of the EU (%)
Positive Neutral Negative Positive Neutral Negative

European
Parliament

Competitiveness, economy and industry

Climate action and emissions reductions

= 42 (4 4) 41 §e= 16 (3 v) 19 15 13
® I 32 (54) ﬁ ﬁ @ I 18 (67)

Defence and security International trade
i= 37 (7 4) 32 ﬁ 34 = 15 (3 a) 17 13 16
@ I 36 (1) @ I 16 (3.)

Technology and innovation, including Al (Artificial

Food security and agriculture Intelligence)
= 32(4v) 24 35 37 = 13 (2 a) 17 11 8
® I 25 (5 ) ® I i3(3.)

Energy independence, resources and infrastructures Culture
i 29 (6 v) 32 25 32 = 8(2v) 10 8 5
® I 27 (3 V) ® m. (=)

Demography, migration and population ageing The Euro
= 24 (6 v) 23 22 29 (= 8(1a) 5 11 6
® I i16(3v) ® o,

Education and research EU enlargement and neighbourhood relations
i 23(3v) 23 24 19 i 6(2a) 9 6 3
® I 23 (1) ® (2.

EU values, including democracy and the protection of

human rights Don't know
i 20 (=) 22 19 19 i= 0(1v) 0 0 1
® I 21(2v) ® 11(2)

Foreign relations and diplomacy
i 19 (6 a) 25 14 18
® I i16(2.)

® Top choice per demographic

av (Jan/Feb 2025 - Feb/Mar 2024)

Top choice per demographic
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Facing global challenges

European
Parliament

QAI13. To what extent do you agree or not with each of the following statements? (%)

EU Member States should be more united to face current global challenges

(I

The European Union needs more means to face current global challenges

— 5

(I

® Totally agree ® Tend to agree ® Tend to disagree ® Totally disagree Don't know
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Role of the European Union in the world

European
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.‘é& Sociodemographic breakdown (%)
QA10. Would you say that over the next years the role of the European Union in

the world will become...? (%)
Man

EU27 @ Outer Pie Woman

W
N
~N

Q@
o
=]
o
o
q

o

F -

EL <= Inner Pie

= Age
15-24 57 15 24 4
Education (End of)
still Studying m 2 7
® More important Stay the same
® Lessimportant Don't know
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Expected evolution of the standard of living in the next five years

‘E . . _ o
SD27. When you think about the way your personal standard of living will evolve = Sociodemographic breakdown — Age (%)

over the next five years, which of the following statements best describes
your expectations? (%)

>

ge

EU27 @ Outer Pie

EL <= Inner Pie
15-24 50
® Your standard of living will increase ® Your standard of living will decrease
Your standard of living will not change Don't know / No answer
EU27 EL 55+ Wi 48
Your standard of living will increase 14 2v 13 1a
Your standard of living will not change 51 4v 47 3.
Your standard of living will decrease 33 74 39 4v
Don't know / No answer 2 1v 1 =
av (Jan/Feb 2025 - Jun/Jul 2024)
1

0]
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Topics the European Parliament should address in priority S5
QA8ab. Which of the following topics would you like to see addressed in priority by the European Parliament? Firstly? And then

ANSWERS) (%)

'15 Sociodemographic breakdown — Age (%)

~—

Inflation, rising prices and the cost of living

Q= 52 (New)
® I 43 (New)
Support to the economy and the creation of new jobs
= 48 (7 v)
® I 29 (27)
More support for public health
i 46 (10 v)
® I 25 (7 V)
The fight against poverty and social exclusion
46 (9 v)

I 31 (2Y)

@I

The EU's defence and security
23 (1 4)
I 31 (=)

@i

Democracy and the rule of law
22 (3 v)
I 20 (3 v)

@i

Consumer protection
20(3 4)
I 14 (=)

@i

Humanitarian aid and development assistance
18 (1v)
I 11 (2v)

@i

15-24 25-39 40-54 55+

= N .
ﬁ 50. .49 46

29 20 24 21
22 23 21 22
30 20 18 19

31 15 17 16

® Top choice per demographic

European
Parliament

'15 Sociodemographic breakdown — Age (%)

~—

15-24 25-39 40-54 55+
Agriculture and food security

(= 17 (18 v) 5 14 21 19
@® I 19 (4V)

) The fight against terrorism and organised crime

= 17 (5 a) 12 18 17 17
@ I 20 (1)

) The EU's autonomy in the fields of industry and energy

= 16 (6 v) 15 19 17 15
@ I i13(4v)

) Action against climate change

= 14 (7 v) 15 16 13 13
® I 21(6v)

) Migration and asylum

i 14 (2 v) 15 10 14 16
® I 22(27)

) The digitalisation of the European economy and society

i 7(2v) 13 9 10 3
® m10(1.)

) Gender equality, inclusion and diversity

= 6 (=) 8 8 8 4
® m—112.)

) Don't know

i 0(=) 2 0 0 0
® 11()

® Top choice per demographic

av (Jan/Feb 2025 - Feb/Mar 2024)

11
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Values the European Parliament should defend as a matter of priority

QA9ab. In your opinion, which of the following values should the European Parliament defend as a matter of priority? Firstly? And then? (MAX 3
ANSWERS) (%)

European
Parliament

'15 Sociodemographic breakdown — Age (%) é Sociodemographic breakdown — Age (%)

~— ~—

15-24 25-39 40-54 55+ 15-24 25-39 40-54 55+

= Peace 6 1) . Solidarity betweeg Eh(; EU and poor countries in the world
(T — 53(6a (= 16 (= 19 16 17 15
® I 45 (2 V) i i ﬁ i @ s i(1v)

The rule of law Freedom of movement
= 33(34) 30 32 31 36 i= 15 (9 ) 27 15 14 1
® I 21(1.) ® I is(3.)

The fight against discrimination and for the protection

Democracy of minorities
i 29 (4 v) 20 30 30 30 i= 14 (2 a) 1 16 16 12
@ I 32 (1) ® . i(iv)

Solidarity between EU Member States and between its

regions Tolerance and respect for diversity in society
i 28 (7 v) 34 24 30 28 = 9(1a) 10 9 11 8
® I 19 (=) ® I 14(1.)

Freedom of speech and thought Equality between women and men
i 21 (1v) 26 28 20 17 i 7 (1a) 7 9 6 7
® I 2]1(=) ® iz (1v)

The protection of human rights in the EU and worldwide Freedom of religion and belief
= 21(3v) 26 22 21 20 = 4(2v) 5 2 3 5
® I 22 (27) ® mmm7(1.)

The respect for national identities, cultures and

traditions in the EU Member States The right to seek asylum from persecution
i 19 (5v) 8 18 19 24 i 3(1v) 2 2 2 4
@ D i14(1v) @ mms@1v)

Human dignity, including the prohibition of the death

penalty, torture or slavery Don't know
i 17 (4 v) 10 19 18 17 i 11(1a) 2 0 0 1
® 14 (1v) ® 1105

® Top choice per demographic

av (Jan/Feb 2025 - Feb/Mar 2024)

Top choice per demographic
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'15 Sociodemographic breakdown (%)

~—

D78. In general, does the EU conjure up for you a very positive, fairly
positive, neutral, fairly negative or very negative image? (%)

Gender
EL <= Inner Pie Age
SN < AN
Education (End of)
. 1 et 1 . 1 * 1
Total 'Positive Total 'Negative 16-19 37 “
Neutral Don't know
Total 'Positive’ 50 24 38 2a Still Studyvi 6
Neutral 34 2v 37 3v tiff Studying — 3 10
Total 'Negative' 15 1v 25 1a
Don't know 1 1. 0 =

av (Jan/Feb 2025 - Jun/Jul 2024)

=

4
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Image of the European Parliament
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"L-: Sociodemographic breakdown (%)

QAL In general, do you have a very positive, fairly positive, neutral, fairly
negative or very negative image of the European Parliament? (%)

Gender
EL <= Inner Pie Age
o EEE = 3
Education (End of)
. 1 et 1 . 1 * 1
Total 'Positive Total 'Negative 16-19 “ a4 “
Neutral Don't know
EU27 EL o ENE > EN
Total 'Positive’ 41 1v 32 2v Still Studyvi
Neutral 38 1v 42 = diswaving [N 2 OIS
Total '‘Negative' 19 14 24 =
Don't know 2 1a 2 2.

av (Jan/Feb 2025 - Jun/Jul 2024)
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European
The role of the European Parliament Parliament
-‘é‘: Sociodemographic breakdown (%)
QA2. Would you personally like to see the European Parliament play a more
important or less important role? (%) Gender
Man 73 20 |}
EL <= Inner Pie Age

15-24 78

25-39 73

40-54 77

55+ 74 17 Ex

Education (End of)

15- 72

® More important No change / As it is now (SPONTANEOUS) 16-19 73
® Lessimportant Don't know
EU27 EL 20+ 80
More important 62 64 75 2 ) ]
Less important 25 3v 16 = Still Studying 76 8 I
No change / As it is now (SPONTANEOUS) 9 1v 6 1v
Don't know 4 2v 3 1v

av (Jan/Feb 2025 - Feb/Mar 2024)

16
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The impact of EU actions on citizens' daily lives

-‘i‘: Sociodemographic breakdown (%)

QA3. Would you say the actions of the EU have an impact on your daily life? (%)

Image of the EU
EU27 @ Outer Pie

EL <= Inner Pie

Positive

Neutral
® Total 'Yes' Don't know
® Total 'No'
Negative
EU27 EL
Total 'Yes' 72 = 81 5v
Total ‘No' 27 14 18 4.
Don't know 1 1v 1 1a

av (Jan/Feb 2025 - Jun/Jul 2024)
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Benefits of EU membership

European
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'15 Sociodemographic breakdown (%)

QAA4. Taking everything into account, would you say that (OUR COUNTRY) has on
balance benefited or not from being a member of the EU? (%)

Man

Q@

o

=]

o

o

q
0

EU27 @ Outer Pie

Woman 66 27 7
EL <= Inner Pie Age
15-24
so-s+ | &
55+ 57
Education (End of)
15- 47
®  Benefited Don't know 16-10 |
® Not benefited
EU27 EL 20+
Benefited 74 44 65 = still Studying 79 12 -]
Not benefited 22 2v 29 2v
Don't know 4 2v 6 2a

av (Jan/Feb 2025 - Jun/Jul 2024)

18
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Benefits of EU membership — Main reasons
QAb5ab. Regardless of whether you think (OUR COUNTRY) has benefited or not from being a member of the EU, which of the following are the main
reasons why people think (OUR COUNTRY) has benefited from being a member of the EU? Firstly? And then? (MAX 3 ANSWERS) (%)

'15 Sociodemographic breakdown — Age (%) é Sociodemographic breakdown — Age (%)

~— ~—

European
Parliament

The EU contributes to protecting peace and strengthening 15-24 25-39 40-54 55+ The EU contributes to maintaining democracy in (OUR 15-24 25-39 40-54 55+

security COUNTRY)
i 46 (1 4) 41 i= 17 (=) 21 18 17 14
® I 55 (3 4) ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ® I (=)

Membership of the EU improves co-operation between (OUR (NATIONALITY) people have a significant influence in

COUNTRY) and the other countries of the EU decisions made at EU level
= 34(2v) 20 35 32 = 12 (2v) 18 12 12 1
® I 34 (27) ﬁ ® I i3(=)

The EU gives (NATIONALITY) people a stronger say in the

world The EU helps (OUR COUNTRY) to tackle climate change
i= 33(2a) 37 29 34 34 i 11(2v) 9 9 14 10
® I 24(24) ® I i)

The EU brings (NATIONALITY) people new work opportunities The EU helps (OUR COUNTRY) in the fight against terrorism
i= 27 (7 a) 4 30 26 23 = 9(3v) 13 5 9 10
® I 26 (24) ® I i4s()

The EU contributes to economic growth in (OUR COUNTRY) You are generally in favour of the EU (SPONTANEOUS)
= 27 (6 4) 33 29 28 25 £ 0(=) 0 0 0 0
® I 25 (=) ® 11

Membership of the EU improves co-operation between (OUR

COUNTRY) and countries outside the EU Don't know
= 22(2v) 17 26 25 20 i= 4(1v) 3 3 4 6
® I i5(2v) ® mma@2v)

The EU improves (NATIONALITY) people's standard of living
i 19 (3 4) 23 23 17 17
® I 18(1v)

® Top choice per demographic

® Top choice per demographic

av (Jan/Feb 2025 - Jun/Jul 2024)
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Citizens' interest in EU affairs

European

QA6ab. On which of the following aspects, if any, would you personally like to receive more information or know more about. Firstly? And then?

(MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE) (%)

'15 Sociodemographic breakdown — Age (%)

What the EU has concretely done or changed in your city,
region or country

I 58
O

The concrete impact of European legislation on your
personal life or situation

= [ ss
® I s
The concrete impact of European legislation on (OUR
COUNTRY)
N
® I 40

The activities of (NATIONALITY) MEPs in the European
Parliament

S 4
I 34

What the European Parliament wants the EU budget to be
spent on

] 44
I <o

15-24 25-39 40-54 55+

EE AN
=
42 41ﬁi
N

@® Top choice per demographic

&
®

®

Parliament

'15 Sociodemographic breakdown — Age (%)

What the European Parliament is deciding on new European
laws

I 42
— E

What the European Parliament is doing to check on the
European Commission and hold it accountable

B 37
— FE

You would not like to receive more information
(SPONTANEOUS)

[ 10
s

Don't know

1
j2

15-24 25-39 40-54 55+

39ii39
H I

30 41 36 38

® Top choice per demographic

21
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Media use
QA1l4ab. Among the following, what media have you used the most to access news in the past 7 days? Firstly? And then? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS

POSSIBLE) (%)

European
Parliament

'15 Sociodemographic breakdown — Age (%) é Sociodemographic breakdown — Age (%)
15-24 25-39 40-54 55+ 15-24 25-39 40-54 55+
TV Blogs
s 37 - l 2z 21 31 32 10
I 72 u m- N [ .
Written printed press (e.g. newspapers, weekly or monthly
Online press, news platforms (e.g. newspaper websites) magazine, etc.)
£ [ i 5 40 T e 5 17 15 1
® I 41 N I 24 — EE =m B
Social media platforms (e.g. Facebook, Instagram, etc.) Messaging apps (e.g. WhatsApp, Messenger, etc.)
£ [ 47 l.. 20 £ [ s o 2 12 s
® I 36 o ® I 14 H e -
Radio Podcasts
e 27 « u ou g & e 23 18 8 2
I :6 S - ® s e .
Video platforms (e.g. YouTube, etc.)
D 26 g
B H m
® Top choice per demographic @® Top choice per demographic
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Public Opinion Monitoring Unit | DG COMM

public.opinion.monitoring@ep.europa.eu

@EP_trends
Eurobarometer | EU - Eurobarometer | At your service

Survey requested by the European Parliament, Public Opinion Monitoring Unit.
This document does not represent the point of view of the European Parliament.
Interpretations and opinions contained in it are solely those of the authors.

For more information on this survey, scan the QR code

European
Parliament
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